Form PTO-1595	09-24-200		R LETTER U.		MENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office	
1-0-02			V LL I I L I V	9-	-14-04	
	10284558		<u> </u>	Attorney D	ocketNo.: 88561.0007	
To the Assistant Com	nmissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attache	ed original documen	ts or copy th	nereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of receiving pa	arty(ies):	0	
Takashi KONISHI			MURATA KIKAI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No			Kyoto-shi, Kyoto		132 S	
3. Nature of conveyance:		301 3320 01	эрин		<sup>51</sup> 121	
					\$251 \$611	
Execution Date: August 26, 2004						
		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es)	attached?	] Yes 🖾 No	
Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s):			<u></u>		
If this document is being filed toget	ner with a new application, the execu	ution date of the ap	oplication is: Aug	ust 26, 2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A		B. Patent	No.(s) N/A			
	Additional numbers attac	hed?	⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whor document should be mailed:	n correspondence concerning	6. Total number	er of applications and	patents involv	red: [ 1 ]	
Ying Chen, Esq.		7. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	-		
HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Sui Los Angeles, CA 90071	te 1900	☐ Enclose				
Los Angeles, CA 3007 1			ed to be charged to d	eposit accoun	nt	
		8. Deposit acc	ount number:			
			50-13	314		
		(Attach dup	licate copy of this pag	e if paying by	deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.						
•	elief, the foregoing is true and correc	ct and any attached	d copy is a true copy o	of the original	document.	
1/5-1	n	·		J		
Ying Ch	en	Date: Septer	nber 14, 2004			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Mail documents to be recorded	•		_			
	Mail Stop Assignment Director of the U.S. Pater					
,	P.O. Bo ∕Alexandria, V	x 1450				
9/23/2004 ECOOPER 00000197 501314	29213265					
FC:8021 40.00 BA	/					

\\\LA - 72870/0300 - 215610 v1

PATENT REEL: 015805 FRAME: 0189

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

## MURATA KIKAI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8326 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled: PHOTOCONDUCTOR DRUM CARTRIDGE

(File No) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Design Patent on August 26, 2004 (Application Serial No filed on)
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside $my(our)$ signature(s).
TAKASHI KONISHI  Date: August 26, 2004  Name: Takashi KONISHI
Witness: Date: August 26, 2004

Witness: \_\_\_\_\_ Date:

RECORDED: 09/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 015805 FRAME: 0190